
Entry Date Open Price SPX Exit Date Close Price SPX Order Credit Debit P/L on Option Result % on Account P/L on Account Account

1/3/2017 2,251.57 1/9/2017 2,268.90 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,000 $105,000

1/4/2017 2,261.60 1/9/2017 2,268.90 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.40 $1.10 Winner 2.20% $2,310 $107,310

1/5/2017 2,268.18 1/9/2017 2,268.90 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$5,366 $101,945

1/6/2017 2,271.14 1/9/2017 2,268.90 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$5,097 $96,847

1/9/2017 2,273.59 1/17/2017 2,267.89 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$4,842 $92,005

1/17/2017 2,269.14 1/23/2017 2,265.20 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$4,600 $87,405

1/18/2017 2,269.14 1/23/2017 2,265.20 Call Debit Spread 0.20 5.00 -$4.80 Loser -9.60% -$8,391 $79,014

1/23/2017 2,267.78 1/30/2017 2,280.90 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $3,793 $82,806

1/24/2017 2,267.88 1/30/2017 2,280.90 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.50 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,140 $86,947

1/25/2017 2,288.88 1/30/2017 2,280.90 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$4,347 $82,599

1/26/2017 2,298.63 1/30/2017 2,280.90 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$4,130 $78,469

1/30/2017 2,286.01 2/6/2017 2,292.56 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$3,767 $74,703

2/3/2017 2,288.54 2/6/2017 2,292.56 Put Credit Spread 2.40 5.00 -$2.60 Loser -5.20% -$3,885 $70,818

2/6/2017 2,294.28 2/13/2017 2,328.25 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $3,541 $74,359

2/7/2017 2,295.87 2/13/2017 2,328.25 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.60 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $3,569 $77,929

2/9/2017 2,296.70 2/13/2017 2,328.25 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $3,896 $81,825

2/10/2017 2,312.27 2/13/2017 2,328.25 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,091 $85,916

2/13/2017 2,321.72 2/21/2017 2,365.38 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,296 $90,212

2/14/2017 2,326.12 2/21/2017 2,365.38 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $4,330 $94,542

2/15/2017 2,335.58 2/21/2017 2,365.38 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $4,538 $99,080

2/16/2017 2,349.64 2/21/2017 2,365.38 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,954 $104,034

2/21/2017 2,354.91 2/27/2017 2,369.75 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,202 $109,236

2/22/2017 2,361.11 2/27/2017 2,369.75 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.20 $2.30 Winner 4.60% $5,025 $114,261

2/23/2017 2,367.50 2/27/2017 2,369.75 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$5,485 $108,776

2/27/2017 2,365.23 3/6/2017 2,375.31 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,439 $114,215

2/28/2017 2,366.08 3/6/2017 2,375.31 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.50 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,711 $119,926

3/1/2017 2,380.13 3/6/2017 2,375.31 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$5,996 $113,930

3/2/2017 2,394.75 3/6/2017 2,375.31 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$5,696 $108,233

3/6/2017 2,375.23 3/13/2017 2,373.47 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$5,412 $102,821

3/10/2017 2,372.52 3/13/2017 2,373.47 Put Credit Spread 2.80 5.00 -$2.20 Loser -4.40% -$4,524 $98,297

3/13/2017 2,371.56 3/20/2017 2,373.47 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$4,718 $93,579

3/16/2017 2,387.71 3/20/2017 2,373.47 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$4,679 $88,900

3/20/2017 2,378.24 3/27/2017 2,341.59 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$4,445 $84,455

3/21/2017 2,379.32 3/27/2017 2,341.59 Call Debit Spread 0.00 2.50 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$4,223 $80,232

3/27/2017 2,329.11 4/3/2017 2,358.84 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $4,172 $84,404

3/28/2017 2,339.79 4/3/2017 2,358.84 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,220 $88,625



3/29/2017 2,339.79 4/3/2017 2,358.84 Put Credit Spread 5.00 2.50 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,431 $93,056

3/30/2017 2,361.31 4/3/2017 2,358.84 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$4,653 $88,403

3/31/2017 2,364.82 4/3/2017 2,358.84 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$4,420 $83,983

4/3/2017 2,362.34 4/10/2017 2,357.16 Put Credit Spread 2.40 5.00 -$2.60 Loser -5.20% -$4,367 $79,616

4/5/2017 2,366.59 4/10/2017 2,357.16 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$3,981 $75,635

4/10/2017 2,357.16 4/17/2017 2,349.01 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$3,782 $71,853

4/17/2017 2,332.62 4/24/2017 2,374.15 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $3,593 $75,446

4/18/2017 2,342.53 4/24/2017 2,374.15 Put Credit Spread 2.70 0.00 $2.70 Winner 5.40% $4,074 $79,520

4/19/2017 2,346.79 4/24/2017 2,374.15 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $3,976 $83,496

4/21/2017 2,354.74 4/24/2017 2,374.15 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,175 $87,671

4/24/2017 2,370.33 5/1/2017 2,388.33 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,384 $92,054

4/25/2017 2,381.51 5/1/2017 2,388.33 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,603 $96,657

4/26/2017 2,388.98 5/1/2017 2,388.33 Put Credit Spread 2.70 5.00 -$2.30 Loser -4.60% -$4,446 $92,211

4/27/2017 2,389.70 5/1/2017 2,388.33 Call Debit Spread 0.00 2.50 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$4,611 $87,600

4/28/2017 2,393.68 5/1/2017 2,388.33 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$4,205 $83,395

5/1/2017 2,388.50 5/8/2017 2,399.38 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,170 $87,565

5/2/2017 2,391.05 5/8/2017 2,399.38 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,378 $91,944

5/4/2017 2,389.79 5/8/2017 2,399.38 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,597 $96,541

5/5/2017 2,392.37 5/8/2017 2,399.38 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,827 $101,368

5/8/2017 2,399.94 5/15/2017 2,402.32 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.20 $1.30 Winner 2.60% $2,636 $104,003

5/9/2017 2,401.58 5/15/2017 2,402.32 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.70 $0.80 Winner 1.60% $1,664 $105,667

5/15/2017 2,393.98 5/22/2017 2,394.02 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$5,283 $100,384

5/16/2017 2,404.55 5/22/2017 2,394.02 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$5,019 $95,365

5/22/2017 2,387.21 5/30/2017 2,412.91 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $4,578 $99,942

5/23/2017 2,397.04 5/30/2017 2,412.91 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,997 $104,939

5/24/2017 2,401.41 5/30/2017 2,412.91 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,247 $110,186

5/25/2017 2,409.54 5/30/2017 2,412.91 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.30 $1.20 Winner 2.40% $2,644 $112,831

5/26/2017 2,414.50 5/30/2017 2,412.91 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$5,416 $107,415

5/30/2017 2,411.67 6/5/2017 2,436.10 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,371 $112,786

5/31/2017 2,415.63 6/5/2017 2,436.10 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $5,414 $118,199

6/1/2017 2,415.65 6/5/2017 2,436.10 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.50 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,910 $124,109

6/2/2017 2,431.28 6/5/2017 2,436.10 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $6,454 $130,563

6/5/2017 2,437.83 6/12/2017 2,429.39 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$6,528 $124,035

6/9/2017 2,436.39 6/12/2017 2,429.39 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$6,202 $117,833

6/12/2017 2,425.88 6/19/2017 2,453.46 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,892 $123,725

6/13/2017 2,434.15 6/19/2017 2,453.46 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $5,939 $129,664



6/14/2017 2,443.75 6/19/2017 2,453.46 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $6,224 $135,888

6/19/2017 2,442.55 6/26/2017 2,439.07 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$6,794 $129,093

6/20/2017 2,450.66 6/26/2017 2,439.07 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$6,455 $122,638

6/26/2017 2,443.32 7/3/2017 2,429.01 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$6,132 $116,507

7/3/2017 2,431.39 7/10/2017 2,427.43 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$5,592 $110,914

7/10/2017 2,424.51 7/17/2017 2,459.14 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,546 $116,460

7/11/2017 2,427.35 7/17/2017 2,459.14 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,823 $122,283

7/12/2017 2,435.75 7/17/2017 2,459.14 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,114 $128,397

7/13/2017 2,444.99 7/17/2017 2,459.14 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,420 $134,817

7/14/2017 2,449.16 7/17/2017 2,459.14 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,741 $141,558

7/17/2017 2,459.50 7/24/2017 2,469.91 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,078 $148,636

7/19/2017 2,463.85 7/24/2017 2,469.91 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.10 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,432 $156,067

7/20/2017 2,475.56 7/24/2017 2,469.91 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$7,803 $148,264

7/24/2017 2,472.04 7/31/2017 2,470.30 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$7,413 $140,851

7/25/2017 2,477.88 7/31/2017 2,470.30 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$7,043 $133,808

7/31/2017 2,475.94 8/7/2017 2,480.91 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $6,958 $140,766

8/1/2017 2,477.10 8/7/2017 2,480.91 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,038 $147,805

8/2/2017 2,480.38 8/7/2017 2,480.91 Put Credit Spread 2.35 4.80 -$2.45 Loser -4.90% -$7,242 $140,562

8/4/2017 2,476.88 8/7/2017 2,480.91 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,028 $147,590

8/7/2017 2,477.14 8/14/2017 2,465.84 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$7,380 $140,211

8/8/2017 2,478.35 8/14/2017 2,465.84 Put Credit Spread 0.00 2.60 -$2.60 Loser -5.20% -$7,291 $132,920

8/14/2017 2,454.96 8/21/2017 2,428.37 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$6,646 $126,274

8/15/2017 2,468.66 8/21/2017 2,428.37 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$6,314 $119,960

8/21/2017 2,425.50 8/28/2017 2,444.24 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,998 $125,958

8/22/2017 2,433.75 8/28/2017 2,444.24 Put Credit Spread 2.70 0.00 $2.70 Winner 5.40% $6,802 $132,760

8/23/2017 2,444.88 8/28/2017 2,444.24 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$6,638 $126,122

8/24/2017 2,447.91 8/28/2017 2,444.24 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$6,306 $119,816

8/28/2017 2,447.35 9/5/2017 2,457.85 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,991 $125,807

8/31/2017 2,462.65 9/5/2017 2,457.85 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$6,290 $119,516

9/1/2017 2,474.42 9/5/2017 2,457.85 Put Credit Spread 2.70 5.00 -$2.30 Loser -4.60% -$5,498 $114,019

9/5/2017 2,470.35 9/11/2017 2,488.11 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,701 $119,720

9/11/2017 2,474.52 9/18/2017 2,503.87 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $6,225 $125,945

9/12/2017 2,491.94 9/18/2017 2,503.87 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,297 $132,242

9/13/2017 2,493.89 9/18/2017 2,503.87 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,612 $138,854

9/14/2017 2,494.56 9/18/2017 2,503.87 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.50 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,943 $145,797

9/18/2017 2,502.51 9/25/2017 2,496.66 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$7,290 $138,507



9/19/2017 2,506.29 9/25/2017 2,496.66 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$6,925 $131,582

9/25/2017 2,499.39 10/2/2017 2,529.12 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,579 $138,161

9/26/2017 2,501.04 10/2/2017 2,529.12 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.50 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,908 $145,069

9/27/2017 2,503.30 10/2/2017 2,529.12 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $6,963 $152,032

9/29/2017 2,509.96 10/2/2017 2,529.12 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,602 $159,634

10/2/2017 2,521.20 10/9/2017 2,544.73 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,982 $167,616

10/3/2017 2,530.34 10/9/2017 2,544.73 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,381 $175,996

10/4/2017 2,533.48 10/9/2017 2,544.73 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $9,152 $185,148

10/5/2017 2,540.86 10/9/2017 2,544.73 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.30 $2.20 Winner 4.40% $8,147 $193,295

10/6/2017 2,547.44 10/9/2017 2,544.73 Put Credit Spread 2.40 5.00 -$2.60 Loser -5.20% -$10,051 $183,243

10/9/2017 2,551.39 10/16/2017 2,557.64 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,162 $192,405

10/12/2017 2,552.88 10/16/2017 2,557.64 Call Debit Spread 2.55 0.00 $2.55 Winner 5.10% $9,813 $202,218

10/13/2017 2,555.66 10/16/2017 2,557.64 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.40 $1.10 Winner 2.20% $4,449 $206,667

10/16/2017 2,555.57 10/23/2017 2,564.98 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $10,333 $217,000

10/17/2017 2,557.17 10/23/2017 2,564.98 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.50 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $10,850 $227,850

10/18/2017 2,562.87 10/23/2017 2,564.98 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.20 $2.20 Winner 4.40% $10,025 $237,876

10/20/2017 2,567.56 10/23/2017 2,564.98 Put Credit Spread 2.40 5.00 -$2.60 Loser -5.20% -$12,370 $225,506

10/23/2017 2,578.08 10/30/2017 2,572.83 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$11,275 $214,231

10/30/2017 2,577.75 11/6/2017 2,591.13 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $10,712 $224,942

11/1/2017 2,583.21 11/6/2017 2,591.13 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $11,697 $236,639

11/3/2017 2,581.93 11/6/2017 2,591.13 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.50 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $11,832 $248,471

11/6/2017 2,587.47 11/13/2017 2,584.84 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$12,424 $236,048

11/7/2017 2,592.11 11/13/2017 2,584.84 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$11,802 $224,245

11/13/2017 2,576.53 11/20/2017 2,582.14 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $11,212 $235,458

11/14/2017 2,577.75 11/20/2017 2,582.14 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $11,773 $247,231

11/16/2017 2,572.95 11/20/2017 2,582.14 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $12,362 $259,592

11/17/2017 2,582.94 11/20/2017 2,582.14 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$12,460 $247,132

11/20/2017 2,579.49 11/27/2017 2,601.42 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $12,357 $259,488

11/21/2017 2,589.17 11/27/2017 2,601.42 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $12,974 $272,463

11/22/2017 2,600.31 11/27/2017 2,601.42 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.90 -$1.40 Loser -2.80% -$7,629 $264,834

11/24/2017 2,600.42 11/27/2017 2,601.42 Call Debit Spread 1.20 2.50 -$1.30 Loser -2.60% -$6,886 $257,948

11/27/2017 2,602.66 12/4/2017 2,639.44 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $12,897 $270,845

11/28/2017 2,605.94 12/4/2017 2,639.44 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.55 $2.45 Winner 4.90% $13,271 $284,117

11/29/2017 2,627.82 12/4/2017 2,639.44 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $14,206 $298,323

11/30/2017 2,633.93 12/4/2017 2,639.44 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $14,916 $313,239

12/1/2017 2,645.10 12/4/2017 2,639.44 Put Credit Spread 2.40 5.00 -$2.60 Loser -5.20% -$16,288 $296,950



12/4/2017 2,657.19 12/11/2017 2,659.99 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.05 $2.45 Winner 4.90% $14,551 $311,501

12/11/2017 2,652.19 12/18/2017 2,690.16 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $15,575 $327,076

12/12/2017 2,661.73 12/18/2017 2,690.16 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $16,354 $343,430

12/13/2017 2,667.59 12/18/2017 2,690.16 Put Credit Spread 2.70 0.00 $2.70 Winner 5.40% $18,545 $361,975

12/14/2017 2,665.87 12/18/2017 2,690.16 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.50 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $18,099 $380,074

12/18/2017 2,685.92 12/26/2017 2,680.50 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$19,004 $361,070

12/19/2017 2,692.71 12/26/2017 2,680.50 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$18,054 $343,017

91W/60L 141.60% 243% ROA


